AGREEMENT

This agreement entered into this day of , 1980 by and between the County of Nassau, by and through the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County and the Town of Callahan, by and through the Town Council of Callahan, who for and in consideration of the amounts of monies and services hereinbelow expressed agree as follows:

- Nassau County agrees to construct and pave a certain street in the Town of Callahan running from U.S. 1 to Booth and then to Mickler Street.
- 2. The total cost of said road shall be approximately \$10,000. constructed with a slag surface. The construction cost of the above said road without slag, finished and primed will be approximately \$8,000.
- 3. The road to be constructed and paved shall be an eighteen feet in width, paved surface, with a limerock base. and a slag finished surface.
- 4. Upon certification by the County Engineer that the road is completed and upon submission of an invoice, the Town of Callahan shall forward the full payment of said invoice to the County of Nassau within five days of the receipt of same.
- 5. The Town of Callahan agrees to indemnify the County of Nassau for any liability for any damages of any kind, whatsoever, attributable to said County during construction of said road unless such damages be caused by the negligent acts of the County of Nassau or its employees or agents.

WITNESSETH our hands and Seals.

OF CALLAHAN BY : OÚNTY ØF NASSAU BY:

Chairman